#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason P. O'Broin	03/14/2013
Rodney G. Harrison	03/14/2013
Terence M. Rokop	03/14/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Drobo, Inc.
Street Address:	2460 North First Street, Suite 100
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13798911

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: jeleftherakis@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey T. Klayman

Address Line 1: Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2950/128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Klayman
Signature:	/Jeffrey T. Klayman, #39,250/

PATENT REEL: 030158 FRAME: 0133 13798911

CH \$40.00

Date:	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=jle_2950_128_Assignment#page1.ti source=jle_2950_128_Assignment#page2.ti source=jle_2950_128_Assignment#page3.ti source=jle_2950_128_Assignment#page4.ti source=jle_2950_128_Assignment#page5.ti	

PATENT REEL: 030158 FRAME: 0134

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:

Jason P. O'Broin

Rodney G. Harrison

Terence M. Rokop

ASSIGNEE:

Drobo, Inc.

2460 North First Street, Suite 100

San Jose, CA 95131

**INVENTION:** 

System and Method for an Accelerator Cache Based on

Memory Availability and Usage

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2950/128

**SERIAL NO:** 

13/798,911

FILING DATE:

March 13, 2013

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions

therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	14/13	J-oil-
		Jason P. O'Broin, Assignor
STATE OF C	ALIFORNIA	
County of	, SS.	
identification, whose name	peared Jason P. O'Broi which consisted of	13, before me, the undersigned notary public, n, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person ling or attached document, and acknowledged to or its stated purpose.
Seal		Notary Public  My commission expires:
		Soo Attacked

Page 2 of 3

Date: 3/14/13	Rodney G. Harrison, Assignor
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name Terence	m. Rolespo
Date: 3/14/2017	Terence M. Rokop, Assignor
STATE OF OREGON	
County of, ss.	
personally appeared Terence M. Rokop, pof identification, which consisted of	proved to me through satisfactory evidence to be the person attached document, and acknowledged to stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
SCA1	
	My commission expires: See Attached

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CARRET OF TROPETOR OF TRANSPORTER
State of California
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>
On March 14, 2013 before me, Kari Ridgway, Notary Public, (Here insert name and litle of the officer)
personally appeared Terence M Rokop,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public  (Notary Seal)  KARI RIDGWAY  Commission No. 1934923  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  SANTA CLARA COUNTY  My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 28, 2918
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT    DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

### CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) □ Other \_

(Additional information)

- signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

**PATENT** REEL: 030158 FRAME: 0138

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	TACARI (O VI RIRIN CITARITY
State of California	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
	Kari Ridgway, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Jason F	013rom,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to nat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of it.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KARI RIDGWAY Commission No. 1984923 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 25, 2015
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
ADDITIONALO	DTIONAL INCODMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Parent Parento K  (Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  • State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number of Pages 2 Document Date 3 13 13	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which

## (Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) ☐ Other \_

- must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area pennits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030158 FRAME: 0139** 

RECORDED: 04/05/2013